## RESOLUTION NO. R-91-50

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY

ON THE 20th DAY OF DECEMBER, 1991, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, MET AND HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

WHEREAS, Act 905 of 1989 requires that in order for a city with Mayor/Council form of government's candidates to participate in the party primary election on May 26th, 1992, this resolution must be passed by December 31, 1991; and

WHEREAS, the City of Conway desires to permit its candidates the opportunity to participate in a party primary election.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council hereby requests the county party committees of recognized political parties under the laws of the State of Arkansas to conduct party primaries for municipal offices for the forthcoming year; and

THEREFORE, the City Clerk shall mail a certified copy of this Resolution to the chairmen of the county party committees and the chairmen of the State party committees.

PASSED DECEMBER 20th, 1991.

APPROVED:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Datha Lasticel